TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STARBORN INDUSTRIES, INC.		103/29/2008	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS	
Street Address:	2404 North University Avenue	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72207	
Entity Type:	public university and instrumentality of the state: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3392913	RAZORBACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)744-5757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-783-3000

Email: imeislik@meislik.com

Correspondent Name: Ira Meislik
Address Line 1: 66 Park Street

Address Line 4: Montclair, NEW JERSEY 07042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7478.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ira Meislik
Signature:	/s/ Ira Meislik
Date:	04/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0024

900102992

Total Attachments: 1

source=01639059#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Starborn Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New Jersey corporation with principal offices at 27 Englehard Avenue, Avenel, NJ 07001, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,392,913, dated March 4, 2008, and

Whereas, the Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas (hereinafter "Assignee"), a public university and instrumentality of the State of Arkansas with principal offices at 2404 North University Avenue, Little Rock, Arkansas 72207, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee entered into an agreement dated January 12, 2007, in which Assignor agreed to assign said mark and registration to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above indentified registration thereof.

Name: Paul Gertner Title: President

Date: March ~ 9, 2008

STATE OF NEW JERSEY :

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX: KINN

I CERTIFY that on March 2008, Paul Gertner personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached document as President of Starborn Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, named in this document;
 - (b) the proper corporate seal was affixed; and

(c) this document was signed and delivered by the corporation as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Notary Public

MELVIN M. HURWITZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HU7018500
Qualified in Kings County

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0026

{01637692.DOC;2}

RECORDED: 04/01/2008 Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2010